Friday 15th May 2020

Office St. Ingbert Corona (COVID-19) prevention in place

Dear valued customers,

to protect our customers, visitors and employees in regards to the recent Corona (COVID-19) outbreak, we decided to take appropriate actions. (updated 15.05.2020)

These are:

  1. Our employees are in general recommended to work in home office as of now. This means basically, they can do their work as usual - we're reachable by phone and e-mail.

  2. Reduce visitors to a minimum. Means, we would like you to avoid any non-urgent, non-critical visits to the data center. Please be aware, that likely noone will be onsite to grant access by default. However, in case of emergency please contact support - at - ks-dc.de and we will discuss how to make it happen.

  3. Take care about your own health and apply common practices to safe you and your direct contacts.

  4. When you are visiting the data center with an appointment, it is mandatory to wear a mask to cover nose and mouth. The same is valid for our employees.

We're sorry for any inconveniences this may cause, but you will surely agree: safety first.